
LOUISIANA (REVISED ON 4-6-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. AGRICULTURE (225) 925-3763  
ENV. QUALITY (225) 342-1234 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOSPITALS 

P. O. Box 629 
Baton Rouge 70821-0629 

Frederick P. Cerise, 
MD, MPH, Secretary  

  

(225) 342-9509  

(225) 342-5568 (FAX)

 

Office of Public 
Health 

325 Loyola Ave., Rm. 
513  
New Orleans 70112 

Sharon G. Howard, 
Assistant Secretary 

SHOWARD@DHH.LA.GOV 

  

  

 
 

(504) 568-5050 

(504) 568-4394 (FAX)

 

Division of 
Environmental Health 
Services 

6867 Bluebonnet 
Boulevard 
Baton Rouge 70810 

Bobby G. Savoie, 
Director  

  

  

  

(225) 763-3590 

(225) 763-5552 (FAX)

 

James Antoon, Chief of 
Sanitarian Services 

 

(225) 763-5553 

(225) 763-5552 (FAX)

 

Food and Drug Unit 

John Fichtel 
A/Administrator  

JFICHTEL@DHH.LA.GOV 

  

(225) 763-5508 

(225) 763-5549 (FAX)

FOOD, DRUGS, DEVICES, 
COSMETICS, BLOOD 
PRODUCTS 



Retail Food Program 

___________, 
Administrator 

_______@DHH.LA.GOV 

  

 
(225) 763-5553 

(225) 763-5552 (FAX)

FOOD SERVICE, RETAIL 
FOOD STORES, VENDING 
MACHINES 

Seafood Sanitation 
Unit 

David Guilbeau, 
Assistant 
Administrator  

DGUILBEAU@DHH.LA.GOV 

  

 
(225) 763-5467 

(225) 763-5549 (FAX)

SHELLFISH, SEAFOOD 

Molluscan Shellfish 

Bruce Champion 
Administrator  

BCHAMPION@DHH.STA 
TE.LA.US 

  

(225) 763-3571 

(225) 763-5552 (FAX)

 

Milk and Dairy Unit 

Gary W. Cazaubon 
Administrator  

GCAZAUBO@DHH.LA.GOV 

  

(225) 765-5022 

(225) 763-5552 (FAX)

MANUFACTURED & GRADE 
A MILK (RATING) 

Division of 
Laboratories 

Dr. Henry Bradford, 
Director 

  

(504) 568-5375 

(504) 568-5393 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Epidemiology Section 

Raoult Ratard, State 
Epidemiologist 

RRATARD@DHH.LA.GOV 

 

 

 

  

 
(504) 568-5005 

(504) 568-5006 (FAX)

EPIDEMIOLOGY 



Office of Alcohol & 
Drug Abuse 

P.O. BOX 2790  
Baton Rouge 70821 

Alton Hadley, 
Assistant Secretary 

AHADLEY@DHH.LA.GOV 

  

  

  

(504) 342-6717 

(504) 342-3931 (FAX)

METHADONE 

   

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY 

5825 Florida Blvd. (Baton Rouge 70806) 

P. O. Box 631 
Baton Rouge 70821-0631 

Robert F. Odom, 
Commissioner 

BOBODOM@LDAF.LA.GOV 

(225) 922-1234 

(225) 922-1253 (FAX) 

  

Randal Johnson, Deputy 
Commissioner 

RANDAL@LDAF.LA.GOV 

(225) 922-1238   

Matthew Keppinger, 
Assistant Commissioner

MATTHEW@LDAF.STATE.LA.
US 

(504) 925-3770   

Division of 
Agricultural & 
Environmental Sciences

Dr. Bobby Simoneaux, 
Director 

BOBBY_S@LDAF.LA.GOV 

 

 

  

  

 
(225) 925-3763 

(225) 925-3760 (FAX) 

  



Division of 
Agricultural Chemistry

P.O. Box 25060 
Baton Rouge 70894-5060

Dr. Robert L. Beine, 
State Chemist  

BEINE@LDAF.LA.GOV 

  

 

  

(225) 342-5812 

(225) 342-0027 (FAX) 

FEEDS, PESTICIDE 
RESIDUES, ANALYTICAL 
SERVICES 

Division of Weights & 
Measures 

Benjy Rayburn, 
Director  

BENJY_R@LDAF.LA.GOV 

  

 
(225) 925-3780 

(225) 922-1289 (FAX) 

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES 

Division of Meat 
Inspection 

Mike Windham, Director

MIKE_W@LDAF.LA.GOV 

  

 
(225) 922-2156 

(225) 925-4103 (FAX) 

  

State Marketing 
Commission 

P.O. BOX 3334 
Baton Rouge 70821-3334

Bryce Malone, 
Assistant Commissioner

BRYCE_M@LDAF.LA.GOV 

 

  

  

 
(225) 922-1277 

(225) 922-1289 (FAX) 

MARKETING 

Office of Animal 
Health Services 

P.O. Box 1951 
Baton Rouge 70821 

Dr. Maxwell Lea, Jr., 
State Veterinarian  

MAXWELL_L@LDAF.LA.GOV 

  

  

  

(225) 925-3980 

(225) 925-4103 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 



Poultry & Eggs 

P.O. Box 3098 
Baton Rouge 70821-3098

Wesley Young, Manager 

WESLEY_Y@LDAF.LA.GOV 

 
 
 
 
 
(225) 925-3772 

(225) 922-0477 (FAX) 

EGGS 

  

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

5615 Corporate Blvd., Suite 8E 
Baton Rouge 70808-2537 

Malcolm J. Broussard, 
Executive Director 

MBROUSSARD@LABP.COM 

(225) 925-6496 

(225) 925-6499 
(FAX) 

PRACTICE OF PHARMACY 

 
 

STATE BOARD OF WHOLESALE DRUG DISTRIBUTORS 

12046 Justice Avenue, Suite C 
Baton Rouge 70816 

WWW.LSBWDD.ORG 

John Liggio, 
Executive Director 

LSBWDD@BELLSOUTH.NET 

(225) 295-8567 

(225) 295-8568 
(FAX) 

DRUG WHOLESALING 

   

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

7290 Blue Bonnet Road 
Baton Rouge 70810 

William Kucharski, 
Secretary 

 

(225) 765-0741  



Office of Air Quality & 
Radiation Protection 

Gus Von Bodungen 
Assistant Secretary  

  

(225) 765-0102 

 

Radiation Protection 
Division 

P.O. Box 82135 Baton 
Rouge 70884-2135 

Ronnie Wascom 
Administrator  

RONW@DEQ.LA.GOV 

  

  

  

(225) 765-0108 

(225) 765-0220 
(FAX) 

RADIATION 

 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 94095 
Baton Rouge 70804-4095 

Consumer Protection 
Section 

Isabel Wingester, Chief

  

  

 
(225) 342-9639 

(225) 342-9637 
(FAX) 

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE AND FISHERIES 

P.O. Box 98000 
Baton Rouge 70898-9000 

Joe Herring, Secretary 

 

 

 

(225) 765-2800 

(225) 765-2607 
(FAX) 

  



Law Enforcement 
Division 

Col. Whitten Vedreen, 
Chief 

  

 
(225) 765-2989 

(225) 765-2832 
(FAX) 

  

Division of Marine 
Fisheries 

John Roussel, Acting 
Administrator 

  

 
(504) 765-2384 

(504) 765-2489 
(FAX) 

SHELLFISH, SEAFOOD 

Oyster Program 

1600 Canal Street 
New Orleans 70122 

Ron Dugas, Manager 

  

 
(504) 568-5768 

(504) 568-2048 
(FAX) 

  

  

LOCAL AGENCIES 

  ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

   

 


